| FORM PTO-1595 RECC | US. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|--|--|
| (Rev. 6-€3) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | Patent and Trademark Office |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a | 102203548 and Trademarks, r reasonable feet original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| 1. James Peter Galbo | Name: Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. |
| 2. Nicola Lelli | Internal Address: P.O. Box 2005 |
| Valerio Borzatta Jean-Pierre Wolf | Street Address: 540 White Plains Road |
| 5. Michael Ackerman | City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591 |
| 6. Piero Piccinelli | Ony, ranytown State. N1 Zii . 19951 |
| 7. Ivan Orban Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | |
| ☐ Yes ☑ No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name☐ Other | |
| Execution Date: 1. 10/7/99, 2. 10/18/99, 3. 10/8 | 8/99, 4. |
| 10/20/99, 5. 10/13/99, 6. 10/8/99 & 7. 10/25/99 | |
| 4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): | Maditional name(e) a address(se) attached: |
| If this document is being filed together with | |
| in this document to being men to get men | |
| application is: | www. |
| application is: | d B Patent No (s) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)09/424,139 file | ed B. Patent No.(s) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)09/424,139 file 6/9/00 | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)09/424,139 file 6/9/00 Additional r | numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)09/424,139 file 6/9/00 Additional r | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)09/424,139 file 6/9/00 Additional r | numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)09/424,139 file 6/9/00 Additional r 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar | numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)09/424,139 file 6/9/00 Additional r 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals | numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)09/424,139 file 6/9/00 Additional r 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar | numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)09/424,139 file 6/9/00 Additional r 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road | numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)09/424,139 file 6/9/00 Additional r 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)09/424,139 file 6/9/00 Additional of the second se | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)09/424,139 file 6/9/00 Additional of the second se | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)09/424,139 file 6/9/00 Additional of the second se | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)09/424,139 file 6/9/00 Additional r 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591 7/2002 DBYRNE 00000221 031935 09424139 6:581 40.00 CH | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)09/424,139 file 6/9/00 Additional r 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591 7/2002 DBYRNE 00000221 031935 09424139 6:581 40.00 CH | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)09/424,139 file 6/9/00 Additional r 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591 7/2002 DBYRNE 00000221 031935 09424139 6:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original document | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)09/424,139 file 6/9/00 Additional of the first state of the file of the f | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)09/424,139 file 6/9/00 Additional r 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591 7/2002 DBYRNE 00000221 031935 09424139 6:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original document | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |

PATENT

27 6/97

REEL: 013219 FRAME: 0462

ASSIGNMENT

1/We

- 1. James Peter GALBO, 28 White Farm Road, Wingdale, NY 12594, USA, citizen of
- 2. Nicola LELLI, Hohe Winde-Strasse 62, 4059 Basel, Switzerland, citizen of Italy
- 3. Valerio BORZATTA, Via Novelli, 2, 40127 Bologna, Italy, citizen of Italy
- 4. Jean-Pierre WOLF, Mottastrasse 130, 1791 Courtaman, Switzerland, citizen of **Switzerland**
- 5. Michael ACKERMAN, 12 Primrose Lane, New City, NY 10956, USA, citizen of USA
- 6. Piero PICCINELLI, Via Porrettana No. 212, 40037 Sasso Marconi, Italy, citizen of
- 7. Ivan ORBAN, Lehenmattstrasse 216, 4052 Basel, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, a Delaware corporation, of 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY 10591, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Block oligomers containing 1-hydrocarbyloxy-2,2,6,6-tetramethyl-4-piperidyl groups as stabilizers for organic materials

invented by me/us and described in the international application

| N | lo. | Ð | ^- | T | n | В | 0 | 0 | ın | ^ | ~ | 4 | _ |
|---|-----|---|----|----|---|---|---|----|----|---|---|---|---|
| | iO. | r | C | ı, | " | | 3 | O, | v | u | | | U |

filed 14/05/98

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation.

| Jams Pote Hallo | 10/1/99 |
|--|----------|
| 1. James Peter GALBO | Date ' |
| 2. Nicola LELLI | Date |
| 3. Valerio BORZATTA | Date |
| 4. Jean-Pierre WOLF | Date |
| Jane Ademan | 10/13/99 |
| 5. Mighael ACKERMAN signed by Jane ACKERMAN, representative of Michael ACKERMAN (deceased) | Date |
| 6. Piero PICCINELLI | Date |
| 7. Ivan ORBAN | Date |

PATENT REEL: 013219 FRAME: 0463

ASSIGNMENT

I/We

- 1. James Peter GALBO, 28 White Farm Road, Wingdale, NY 12594, USA, citizen of USA
- 2. Nicola LELLI, Hohe Winde-Strasse 62, 4059 Basel, Switzerland, citizen of Italy
- 3. Valerio BORZATTA, Via Novelli, 2, 40127 Bologna, Italy, citizen of Italy
- 4. Jean-Pierre WOLF, Mottastrasse 130, 1791 Courtaman, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland
- 5. Michael ACKERMAN, 12 Primrose Lane, New City, NY 10956, USA, citizen of USA
- 6. Piero PICCINELLI, Via Porrettana No. 212, 40037 Sasso Marconi, Italy, citizen of Italy
- 7. Ivan ORBAN, Lehenmattstrasse 216, 4052 Basel, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, a *Delaware corporation*, of 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY 10591, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Block oligomers containing 1-hydrocarbyloxy-2,2,6,6-tetramethyl-4-piperidyl groups as stabilizers for organic materials

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/IB 98/00716

filed 14/05/98

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*.

| 1. James Peter GALBO | Date |
|--|-----------------------|
| 1 who lette | 18/10/99 |
| 2. Nicola LELLI | Date |
| Val- Putts | 8/10/99 |
| 3. Valerio BORZATTA | Date |
| 11AC Files Wolf 4. Jean-Pierre WOLF | 20 / 10 / 9 3 Date |
| 4. Jean-Pierre WOLF | Date |
| 5. Michael ACKERMAN | Date |
| signed by Jane ACKERMAN, representative of Michael ACKERMAN (deceased) | |
| lima limelli | 8/10/99 |
| 6. Piero PICOINELLI | Date |
| wan Ouban | 25/10/99 |
| 7. Ivan ORBAN | Date |

RECORDED: 08/19/2002

PATENT REEL: 013219 FRAME: 0464